OP \$65.00 88109533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM535466 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rajeev Shrivastava		08/01/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visitorscoverage Inc.		
Street Address:	2350 Mission College Blvd., Ste. 1140		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88109533	SAFECRUISE
Serial Number:	88109545	CRUISEPROTECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155248685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-524-8683

Email: krea@perryip.com

Correspondent Name: E. Lynn Perry

Address Line 1: 900 Larkspur Landing Circle Ste 226

Address Line 4: Larkspur, CALIFORNIA 94939

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Lynn Perry
SIGNATURE: /elp/
DATE SIGNED: 08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Rajeev Shrivastava, an individual, whose address is 2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 1140, 2, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks SAFECRUISE (U.S. Application Number 88109533, filed September 8, 2018) and CRUISEPROTECT (U.S. Application Number 88109545, filed September 8, 2018) (the "Mark(s)"); and Visitorscoverage Inc., a California corporation, whose address is 2350 Mission College Blvd., Ste. 1140, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the Mark(s);

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor may have in and to the Mark(s), including the ongoing business represented by the Mark(s), all applications, registrations, and domain names therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all existing claims for infringement, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the Mark(s).
- 2. Assignor does not represent or warrant that the Mark(s) is in use, that any registration for the Mark(s) will issue, nor that any rights Assignor may have in the Mark(s) are superior to the rights of any other person or entity.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to assist Assignee as necessary in establishing and maintaining Assignee's rights in and title to the Mark(s) and the application(s) and registration(s) therefor, including executing additional assignments as necessary and effecting any approvals of this Assignment required by any government authorities.
- 4. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, heirs and assigns of the parties.

ASSIGNOR, Rajeev Shrivastava

Date: 1^{SF} Aug., 2019

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

lame: RAJEEV SHRIVINT

Title